Form PT0-1595 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
1010928	316
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fragentics.	a actached original documents or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
Roger John Wilton HENRY	Name: ARNOS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1226 Nepean Highway, Cheltenham
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Victoria, 3192, AUSTRALIA
yes _XX_ no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	yes _XX_ no
Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: July 09, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (Attorney	Docket Q50474)
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
29/089,692	
Additional numbers at	ttached?Yes _XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	XX Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
TOP MARK SHIPL SELL ALCOHOLOGO SELLEGO	8. Deposit Account No.
25/1976 PEELERII (10000) 2500002	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
PG8381 40,09 67 bo NOT HRI	TE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	TE 18 THE WHOLE
· .	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	of mattern is true and confect and any attached copy is a true
Comme / Olm	August 18, 1998
Robert V. Sloan Reg. No. 22,775	Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPR	RISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not det	ach this portion
	Patents and Trademarks
	Assignments on, D.C. 20231

08-09-1999

PATENT REEL: 010002 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

*****	ercas, un	WE (I) Roger John Wilton HENRY
a		citizen, residing at <u>513 Glenferrie Road, Hawthorn, Victoria</u>
(2)		
ì		citizen, residing at
3)		citizen, residing at
		citizen, residing at
nereinafter refer mprovements in which:	rred to as A in <u>A</u> tr	assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful olley for carrying plans and drawings, the specification of
(a)		was executed on even date herewith;
(b)	X □	was filed on 19 June 1998 as \square Application No. 0 29/089692 or \square Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No
AND	WHEREAS	ARNOS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD .
Australiereinafter refe	ia rred to as A	
NOW, cknowledged, A creby sell, assigned interest in thatent Applications of America to incordance with AND epresentatives a	THEREFORMS IN THEREFORMS IN TRANSFER IN THE INTERIOR INTERI	Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with s of America, its territories and possessions. ORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, states of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority tions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States atents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in of this instrument. R HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all
NOW, cknowledged, A creby sell, assigned interest in thatent Applications of America to incordance with AND presentatives a wful papers, expessible to aid And interest and And presentatives a cossible to aid And interest and And presentatives a cossible to aid And aid improvements.	THEREFORMS IN THEREFORMS IN TRANSFER IN THE INTERPORT INTERPORT IN THE INTERPORT IN THE INTERPORT IN THE INTERPORT IN THE INTERPORT INTERPORT IN THE INTERPORT INTERPORT INTERPORT INTERPORT INTERPORT INTERPORT INTERPORT INTERPORT INTERPORT INTER	Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with s of America, its territories and possessions. ORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, states of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority tions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States atents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in

Signature of

PATENT REEL: 010002 FRAME: 0692

This _____, 199___